OP \$65.00 763578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IILLB Group, Inc.	FORMERLY The CURE Service Group Inc.	07/09/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LLB Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1167 Mercer St.
Internal Address:	1167 Mercer St.
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76357845	C CURE WATER DAMAGE
Registration Number:	2631593	C CURE WATER DAMAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)317-0496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-381-3041
Email: lisa@curecorp.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Bongi
Address Line 1: 1167 Mercer St.
Address Line 2: 1167 Mercer St.

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Bongi
Signature:	/Lisa Bongi/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0276

900094574

Date:	12/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name change document#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0277

STATE OF WASHINGTON



SECRETARY OF STATE

LLB GROUP, INC.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 6500 HARBOUR HEIGHTS PKWY STE 400 MUKILTEO WA 98275

AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

LLB GROUP, INC.

A Washington Profit Corporation UBI: 602 171 949 Filing Date: July 09, 2007 Effective Date: July 09, 2007

Previous Name:

THE CURE SERVICE GROUP INC.



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 12/19/2007